



3200 Cherry Creek Drive South, Suite 280, Denver, CO 80209

Investment Advisory Services offered through Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC, a Registered Investment Adviser. Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC's website is limited to the dissemination of general information pertaining to its advisory services, together with access to additional investment related information, publications, and links. Accordingly, the publication of Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC's web site on the Internet should not be construed by any consumer and/or prospective client as Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC's solicitation to effect, or attempt to effect transactions in securities, or the rendering of personalized investment advice for compensation, over the Internet. For information pertaining to the registration status of Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC, please contact the SEC, FINRA or the state securities regulators for those states in which Global Wealth Strategies & Associates, LLC's output of Global Wealth Stra